PowerFlex 400 Submittal
Submittal Date:
Project Name:
Project Location:
Consulting Engineer:
Contractor:
Contractor PO #:
Distributor Name:

Notes:
 .
Catalog Number Explanation
PowerFlex 400 Standard Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 200 to 240VAC
3.0 – 350HP @ 380 to 480VAC
Catalog Number Explanation – Standard Product
 .
Catalog Number Explanation
PowerFlex 400 Packaged Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 208VAC
3.0 – 350HP @ 460VAC
Catalog Number Explanation – Packaged Product
 .
Drive Ratings
PowerFlex 400 Standard Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 200 to 240VAC
3.0 – 350HP @ 380 to 480VAC
 Drive Ratings
Catalog Number Output Rating Input Rating Branch Circuit Protection
Estimated
Power
Dissipation
 kW (HP) Amps
Voltage
Range kVA Amps Fuses
140M Motor
Protectors(1)(2) Contactors
Min. Enclosure
Volume(3) (in.3)
IP 20 Open
Watts
 200 – 240V AC – 3-Phase Input, 0 – 230V 3-Phase Output
22C-B012N103 2.2 (3) 12.0 180-265 6.5 15.5 20 140M-F8E-C16 100-C23 5098 146
22C-B017N103 3.7 (5) 17.5 180-265 8.8 21 30 140M-F8E-C25 100-C37 5098 207
22C-B024N103 5.5 (7.5) 24.0 180-265 10.9 26.1 35 140M-F8E-C32 100-C37 5098 266
22C-B033N103 7.5 (10) 33.0 180-265 14.4 34.6 45 140M-F8E-C45 100-C45 5098 359
22C-B049A103 11 (15) 49.0 180-265 21.3 51 70 - -  100-C60 - -  488
22C-B065A103 15 (20) 65.0 180-265 28.3 68 90 - -  100-C85 - -  650
22C-B075A103 18.5 (25) 75.0 180-265 32.5 78 100 - -  100-D95 - -  734
22C-B090A103 22 (30) 90.0 180-265 38.3 92 125 - -  100-D110 - -  778
22C-B120A103 30 (40) 120.0 180-265 51.6 124 175 - -  100-D180 - -  1055
22C-B145A103 37 (50) 145.0 180-265 62.4 150 200 - -  100-D180 - -  1200
 380 – 480V AC – 3-Phase Input, 0 – 460V 3-Phase Output
22C-D6P0N103 2.2 (3) 6.0 340-528 6.3 7.5 10 140M-D8E-C10 100-C09 5098 105
22C-D010N103 4.0 (5) 10.5 340-528 10.9 13 20 140M-D8E-C16 100-C16 5098 171
22C-D012N103 5.5 (7.5) 12.0 340-528 11.9 14.2 20 140M-D8E-C16 100-C23 5098 200
22C-D017N103 7.5 (10) 17.0 340-528 15.3 18.4 25 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23 5098 267
22C-D022N103 11 (15) 22.0 340-528 19.2 23 30 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 5098 329
22C-D030N103 15 (20) 30.0 340-528 25.8 31 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C37 5098 435
22C-D038A103 18.5 (25) 38.0 340-528 33.3 40 50 140M-F8E-C45 100-C60 9086 606
22C-D045A103 22 (30) 45.5 340-528 39.1 47 60 - -  100-C60 - -  738
22C-D060A103 30 (40) 60.0 340-528 53.3 64 80 - -  100-C85 - -  764
22C-D072A103 37 (50) 72.0 340-528 60.7 73 100 - -  100-C85 - -  1019
22C-D088A103 45 (60) 88.0 340-528 74.9 90 125 - - 100-D110 - -  1245
22C-D105A103 55 (75) 105.0 340-528 89 107 150 - - 100-D140 - -  1487
22C-D142A103 75 (100) 142.0 340-528 124.8 150 200 - -  100-D180 - -  2043
22C-D170A103 90 (125) 170.0 340-528 142 170 250 - - 100-D250 - -  2617
22C-D208A103 110 (150) 208.0 340-528 167 200 250 - - 100-D250 - -  3601
22C-D260A103 132 (200) 260.0 340-528 196 235 300 - - 100-D300 - -  3711
22C-D310A103 160 (250) 310.0 340-528 242 290 400 - - 100-D420 - -  4208
22C-D370A103 200 (300) 370.0 340-528 304 365 500 - - 100-D420 - -  4916
22C-D460A103 250 (350) 460.0 340-528 387 465 600 - - 100-D630 - -  6167
(1) The AIC ratings of the Bulletin 140M Motor Protector Circuit Breakers may vary. See Bulletin 140M Motor Protection Circuit Breakers Application
Ratings.
(2) Manual Self-Protected (Type E) Combination Motor Controller, UL listed for 208 Wye or Delta, 240 Wye or Delta, 480Y/277 or 600Y/347. Not UL
listed for use on 480V or 600V Delta/Delta, corner ground, or high-resistance ground systems.